AEP POINTS OF CONTACT

QUICK REFERENCE CHART

DON ACQUISITION ENVIRONMENTAL POINTS OF CONTACT

(AREA CODE 703 Unless Otherwise Noted)

ACTIVITY/

PROGRAM                                                                                                                                                                      
NAME/ISSUE
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL

ASN(I&E)
Lew Shotton-NEPA

CDR Web Freeman-P2

Ron Borro-OGC
588-6671

588-6682

604-8225

shotton.lew@hq.navy.mil
freeman.webb@hq.navy.mil
borro.ronald@hq.navy.mil 



ASN(RD&A)
Chuck Sell

                                                                                                          
602-2737

Sell.Charles@hq.navy.mil 



CNO
Kim DePaul-NEPA or

Tammy Schirf-P2

Patricia Huheey

Hank Birdsong
604-1233

602-4497                                   604-5468                                         604-5432
602-4642

602-2676

602-2676

602-2676
DePaul.Kim@hq.navy.mil  

Shirf.Tammy@hq.navy.mil  Huheey.Patricia@hq.navy.mil
Birdsong.Hank@hq.navy.mil


CMC
Jim Omans-NEPA

Craig Sakai-P2

Jennifer Scarborough
696-0865

696-2138

696-0865
696-1020

696-1020

696-
omansj@hqi.usmc.mil
sakaic@hqi.usmc.mil        scarboroughj@hqi.usmc.mil  



NAVSEA
Iona Evans

Abdi Nazari

Vic Neves
602-3594x500                                         602-3594x510                                           602-4060x362
602-7213                                                         602-7213                                                       602-4032
Evans_Iona@hq.navsea.navy.mil
Nazari_Abdi@hq.navsea.navy.mil Neves_Victor_M@hq.navsea.navy.mil


NAVAIR
Herman Varmall

Lee Doubleday

Doug Trollinger
(301) 757-2137                                          (301) 757-2171                                         (301) 757-2135
(301) 757-2178                                                        (301) 757-2167                                                         (301) 757-2177
varmallh.ntrprs@navair.navy.mil 

doubledaylc.ntrprs@navair.navy.mil  trollingerd.ntrprs@navair.navy.mil


NAVFAC
Angie Naill 
(202)685-9148
(202)685-1569
nailla@hq.navfac.navy.mil


NAVSUP
Susan Lake

Robin Johnson
(717) 605-7482                                           (717) 605-3313
(717) 605-4040                                                       (717) 605
Susan_K_Lake@navsup.navy.mil
Robin_L_Johnson@navsup.navy.mil 



PEO(USW)L
Tim McBride

Cy Frazier
604-5038 x132

602-7797 x201

MCBRIDE_TIM@hq.navsea.navy.mil 

FRAZIERCR@.navsea.navy.mil 



PEO(SC)
Lyn Carroll 
602-3476x333

CARROLL_LYN@hq.navsea.navy.mil


PEO(A)


Arthur Scott 


(301) 757-5386



SCOTTAL.NTRPRS@navair.navy.mil  



PEO(SUB)
David Cartwright
602-0011 x138

Cartwright_Dave@hq.navsea.navy.mil


SPAWAR


George Cantwell 
(619) 524-2183
(619) 524-2881
cantwellg@smtp-gw.spawar.navy.mil 

MARCOR
Tim Parker 
784-4538
784-3432
Parkert@quantico.usmc.mil


COMSC
Penny Weersing

Randy Whittier
685-5765                                                   681-5623
685-5224                                                                 681-5621
penny.weersing@smtpgw.msc.navy.mil 

randy.whittier@smtpgw.msc.navy.mil 



ONR
Dr. R. DeMarco 
696-4408
696-2578
demarcr@onrhq.onr.navy.mil 



